#### 503741520 03/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788163

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 12/26/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KEITH RANIERE    |  |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3 FLINTLOCK LANE |  |
| City:           | CLIFTON PARK     |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 12065            |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7215752 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5182201850

Email: az5409@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS LLP

Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RANI.3913-NY      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JASON A. MURPHY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jason A. Murphy/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/17/2016        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503741520

source=3913IPR-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 038012 FRAME: 0898

**PATENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT TO KEITH RANIERE**

Global Technologies, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns all existing right, title, and interest in U.S. Pat. No. 5,844,979, and all existing right, title, and interest in all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and child applications of U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/390,396, and all patents that have or will issue therefrom (collectively "Patent Rights") to Global Technologies, Inc.'s sole shareholder Keith Raniere, and further assign all existing right, title, and interest in any damages or other relief that have accrued to Global Technologies, Inc. for infringement of any patent in the Patent Rights to Global Technologies, Inc.'s sole shareholder Keith Raniere, expressly including the right to sue for any and all past damages for patent infringement.

Keith Raniere

President, Global Technologies, Inc.

Keith Raniere, sole shareholder

Date

12/26/14

Date

PATENT REEL: 038012 FRAME: 0899

**RECORDED: 03/17/2016**